

Sukhbeer Singh Sodhi Vs. Amin Chand

CMP(M) No. 1110 of 2023

11.09.2023 **Present:** Ms. Anu Tuli, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashook Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Time sought to file reply. Be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **03.10.2023**.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo qua the possession of the property in dispute.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

11th September, 2023
(sushma)