

Sukhbeer Singh Sodhi vs. Amin Chand.

CMP(M) No. 1110 of 2023.

20.10.2023 Present: Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed the reply. However, as per the report of the Registry the same is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the respondent to remove objections within 10 days.

List on 24th November, 2023.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the next date.

Interim order to continue.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

20th October, 2023.
(jai)