

Sukhbeer Singh Sodhi Vs. Amin Chand

CMP(M) No. 1110 of 2023

24.11.2023 **Present:** Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the respondent.

More time sought to file rejoinder. Be positively filed within three weeks.

List on **22.12.2023**.

Interim order to continue.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

24th November, 2023
(sushma)