

Sukhbeer Singh Sodhi and others vs. Amin Chand

CMP(M) No.1110 of 2023

22.12.2023 Present: Ms. Anita, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent.

Though, pleadings in the application are complete, but since Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Advocate, who has to argue on behalf of the petitioners, is not available, prayer has been made on her behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **29.12.2203** before the appropriate Bench.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 22, 2023
(Shankar)