

Sukhbeer Singh & ors. vs. Amin Chand.

CMP(M) No. 1110 of 2023.

21.03.2024 Present: Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that an application has been filed on behalf of the respondent today in the Registry of this Court seeking the leave of the Court to place on record additional documents. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on 18th April, 2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

21st March, 2024.
(Jai)