

Sukhbeer Singh Sodhi & Ors. vs. Amin Chand

CMP(M) No.1110 of 2023

17.06.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, alongwith Ms. Anu Tuli, Azta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr. Khem Raj and Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocates, for the respondent.

Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for Mr. Subhash Verma and Mr. Tarun Verma, Advocates.

The affidavits in pursuant to order dated 30.05.2024 stand filed by Mr. Subhash Verma and Mr. Tarun Verma, Advocates. The same are ordered to be taken on record.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks a week's time to file supplementary affidavit on behalf of the petitioners. Needful be done within a week. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

June 17, 2024
(subhash)