

Sukhbeer Singh Sodhi & others vs. Amin Chand

CMP(M) No. 1110 of 2023

03.07.2024 **Present:** Ms. Anita, Advocate, vice Ms. Anul Tuli Azta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Khem Raj and Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocates, for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, matter is adjourned.

List after three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 3, 2024 (Nisha)