

Sukhbeer Singh Sodhi & Ors. Vs. Amin Chand.

CMP(M) No.1110 of 2023

18.09.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Anu Tuli, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after three weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

18th September, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)