

Sukhbeer Singh Sodhi & others vs. Amin Chand

CMP(M) No. 1110 of 2023

23.10.2024

Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Anu Tuli, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent submit that he has moved an application for framing of issues in the application for condonation of delay and for cross-examining the petitioner/deponent. Application is not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that copy whereof has been received by her.

In view thereof, Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record on or before next date of hearing after removal of objections, if any.

List after two weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

October 23 , 2024 *(Nisha)*