

Sukhbeer Singh Sodhi and others vs. Amin Chand

CMP(M) No. 1110 of 2023

14.11.2024 Present:

Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 21070 of 2024

Reply is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicants-petitioners submits that he has received a copy of the same and seeks time to file the rejoinder thereto. Needful be done within a period of three weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 14, 2024
tarun