

Sukhbeer Singh Sodhi and others vs. Amin Chand

CMP(M) No. 1110 of 2023

22.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Anu Tuli Azta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 21070 of 2024

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed in the Registry today itself. The same be placed on record, if in order.

List for consideration after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 22, 2025
tarun