

Sukhbeer Singh Sodhi & Ors. Vs. Amin Chand.

CMP(M) No.1110 of 2023

06.05.2025 Present: Ms. Anu Tuli, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Pooja, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that arguing counsel is not available today on account of ill-health and seeks adjournment.

List the matter for consideration on

26.06.2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

06th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)