

Sukhbeer Singh Sodhi and Ors. Vs. Amin Chand

CMP(M) No.1110 of 2023

14.07.2025 Present: Ms. Megha Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioners.

Ms. Sugandh Verma, Proxy Counsel, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

14th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)