

Sukhbeer Singh Sodhi and Ors. vs. Amin Chand

CMP(M) No.1110 of 2023

26.08.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anita,
Advocate, for the applicants/petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajat,
Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants
prays for an adjournment. List after three weeks.

August 26, 2025 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge