

CMP.M No. 1110 of 2023

05.06.2026 Present: Ms. Anita, Advocate vice Ms. Anu Tuli, Advocate for applicants.
Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate for respondent.

Ms. Anita, learned counsel appearing for the applicant has submitted that she intends to examine only applicant Sh. Sukhbir Singh Sodhi in this case and as such list of witnesses has not been filed of other AWs. Let this OMP.M No. 1110 of 2023 be listed before the learned Registrar(Judicial) for recording the statement of AW Sukhbir Singh Sodhi on 31.07.2026 on self-responsibility.

Addl. Registrar(Judicial)

05.06.2026
(Shalini)