

CMP(M) No. 1110 of 2023 in CR

31.07.2026 Present: Ms. Anu Tuli, Advocate for the
applicant/appellant.

Respondent in person with Mr. Rajat
Advocate, vice Mr. Abhishek
Banta, Advocate for the respondent.

No witnesses present. Learned counsel submitted that
due to inclement weather witness could not be produced on self
responsibility. Only sole witness is to be examined.

The case is adjourned for the next date of hearing.
Examination-in-chief shall be conducted through affidavit with
advance copy supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent.

Now to come for the said purposed on the date to be
fixed by Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

31st July, 2026
(G.M)